ABRIDGED LETTER OF OFFER CONTAINING SALIENT FEATURES OF THE LETTER OF OFFER
FOR THE ELIGIBLE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF THE COMPANY
This is an Abridged Letter of Offer containing salient features of the Letter of Offer dated January 19, 2023
(“Letter of Offer”) which is available on the websites of the Registrar, our Company, the Lead Managers and
the Stock Exchange, where the Equity Shares of our Company are listed, i.e. Metropolitan Stock Exchange of
India Limited. You are encouraged to read greater details available in the Letter of Offer. Capitalized terms not
specifically defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Letter of Offer.
THIS ABRIDGED LETTER OF OFFER CONTAINS 13 PAGES. PLEASE ENSURE

available in such account for ASBA applications. SCSBs applying in the Issue by using the ASBA facility
shall be responsible for ensuring that they have a separate account in their own name with any other SCSB
having clear demarcated funds for applying in the Issue and that such separate account shall be used as the
ASBA  Account for the application, for ensuring compliance with the applicable regulations.
All rights and obligations of the Eligible Equity Shareholders in relation to Applications pertaining to the
Issue shall apply to Renouncee(s) as well.
Allotment of Rights Equity Shares pursuant to this Rights Issue shall be only in dematerialized form. Hence,
the physical shareholders shall be required to provide their demat account details to the Company /
Registrar to the Issue for credit of their Rights Entitlements not later than two working days prior to the
issue closing date.
*The Issuer Company i.e. Shradha Industries Limited availing the Bombay Stock Exchange platform for
ASBA facility because MSEI does not have ASBA platform.
Important:
Facilities for Application in this Issue:
In accordance with Regulation 76 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, SEBI circular, bearing reference number
SEBI/HO/CFD/SSEP/CIR/P/2022/66 dated May 19, 2022 , bearing reference number SEBI/ HO/
C F D / D I L 2 / C I R / P / 2 0 2 0 / 1 3  d a t e d  J a n u a r y  2 2 ,  2 0 2 0 ,  b e a r i n g  r e f e r e n c e  n u m b e r
SEBI/HO/CFD/CIR/CFD/DIL/67/2020 dated April 21, 2020, SEBI circular bearing reference number
SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/CIR/P/2020/78 dated May 6, 2020, SEBI circular bearing reference number
SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL1/CIR/P/2020/136 dated July 24, 2020, SEBI circular bearing reference number
SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL1/CIR/P/2021/13 dated January 19, 2021 and SEBI circular bearing reference number
SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/CIR/P/2021/552 dated April 22, 2021 (Collectively hereafter referred to as “SEBI
Rights Issue Circulars”) and SEBI circular SEBI/CFD/DIL/ASBA/1/2009/30/12 dated December 30, 2009,
SEBI circular CIR/ CFD/ DIL/ 1 / 2011 dated April 29 , 2011 , SEBI circular, bearing reference number
SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/CIR/P/2020/13 dated January 22, 2020, the SEBI Circular bearing reference number
SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/CIR/P/2021/633 dated October 01, 2021 (Collectively hereafter referred to as “ASBA
Circulars”), all Investors desiring to make an Application in this Issue are mandatorily required to use the
ASBA process. Investors should carefully read the provisions applicable to such Applications before
making their Application through ASBA. For details, see “Procedure for Application through the ASBA